

Dear Scouter:

I'm pleased to announce that the *Order of St George* is making available its certificate of accomplishment for Eagle Scout recipients in the Narragansett Council.

Our Order is dedicated to the good works of Citizenship, Charity and Leadership as reflected in the Scout Law

This award, is presented to Scouts that have followed the lead of Lord Baden-Powell when he stated In his book *Scouting for youth*, "...that St. George was to be acknowledged as the Patron Saint of Scouts everywhere because "...when he was faced with difficulty ... He did not avoid it or fear it... And that is exactly the way the Scout should face difficulty. They should go quite boldly and confidently, using every power that they can, to try to overcome it, and the probability is that they will succeed."

In honor of your Scouts who have achieved the milestone of the Eagle rank we would like to formally acknowledge that success by presenting an award at the Scouts Court of Honor.

Please let your candidates know that to request an application for the award, fill out the application and email to <u>ostg.pa@gmail.com</u>.

<u>Please note:</u> we need at least 45 days notice prior to your Eagle court of honor for processing the award.

I sincerely appreciate your help in spreading the word.

James P. Jones, KSt.G James P. Jones Chair, National Eagle Scout Committee



Eagle Scout Commendation Award Application

EAG	LE SCOUT INFORMATION		/
Date of Request			
Eagle Scout's Name			Age
Address	City	State	_ Zip
Phone Daytime ()	Evening ()		
E-mail			
Name as it will appear on certificate			
COURT OF HONOR INFORMATION			
Eagle Scout Board of Review Date			
Eagle Scout Court of Honor Date		Time	
Location of Court of Honor			
Address	City	State	Zip
Contact person for certificate:			
Name			Zin
Address			
Phone Daytime () -			
E-mail	SCOUT PROJECT (OPTIONAL)		
EAGLE	- SCOOT PROJECT (OPTIONAL)		

This form must be completely filled out on line and e-mailed to James P. Jones at Ostg.pa@gmail.com

